Pursuant  to  Regulation  30  of  Securities  and  Exchange  Board  of  India  (Listing  Obligations  and  Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, and  in continuation of our earlier  intimations dated January 23, 2026, and 
February 24, 2026, we wish  to  inform you  that  the Board of Directors of  the Company held on 02nd March, 
2026 has allotted 7,27,19,580  (Seven crore,  twenty seven  lacs, nineteen  thousand,  five hundred and eighty) 
fully paid up bonus equity shares of face value Rs.10/‐ each in the proportion of 3:1 i.e 3(three) new fully paid 
up  equity  share  of  Rs.10/‐(Rupees  Ten Only)  each  for  every  1(One)  existing  fully  paid  up  Equity  Shares  of 
Rs.10/‐(Rupees Ten Only) each to  those eligible Shareholders of the Company whose names appeared in  the